## **RESOLUTION ASA 06-11**

## **Policy 3.17 Student Conduct Code**

## (Revision of Policy 3.17 Student Behavior Off Campus)

WHEREAS, The University is committed to providing a fulfilling and rewarding learning experience that enables students to achieve their full academic potential; and

WHEREAS, This commitment is underpinned by an expectation that all members of the University will conduct themselves in a manner consistent with the University's mission; and

WHEREAS, All students are responsible for conducting themselves in a manner that fosters a learning environment in which the rights, dignity, worth and freedom of each member of the academic community is respected; and

WHEREAS, A Student Conduct Code proscribes student behavior that supports the University's commitment and holds students responsible for their actions; and

WHEREAS, A Student Conduct Code addresses conduct that occurs both on and off campus, and outlines appropriate due process of any allegation(s) of violations of the Student Conduct Code;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves Resolution ASA 06-11 Policy 3.17 Student Conduct Code.